
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Retirement to Original Senate Bill No. 2
by Senator Guillory

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 13 change "ex-officio, and" to "~~ex-officio, and~~ **ex officio, or his designee**"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 15 change "ex-officio, and" to "~~ex-officio, and~~ **ex officio, or his designee**"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, delete lines 2 and 3 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

7 "~~Association~~ **Employees' Retirement System** according to ~~such~~ **the** rules and regulations
8 **adopted by** as the board of trustees ~~shall adopt~~ to govern such elections. The term of office
9 of"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 2, line 4, after "four years" insert "**; provided, that one elected member whose**
12 **term of office begins January 1, 2012, shall serve an initial term of two years, with**
13 **subsequent terms of four years**"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

15 On page 2, line 5 after "**consecutive**" and before "**terms**" insert "**four-year**"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 6

17 On page 2, line 6, delete "**July 1**" and insert "**December 31**"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 7

19 On page 2, at the beginning of line 12, delete "**July 1**" and insert "**December 31**" and after
20 "**extended to**" delete "**July first**" and insert "**December thirty-first**" and at the end of line
21 12 delete the comma and insert a period and delete lines 13 through 16 in their entirety.

22 AMENDMENT NO. 8

23 On page 2, between lines 24 and 25 insert the following:

24 "Section 2. The board of trustees of the retirement system shall promulgate rules in
25 accordance with the Administrative Procedure Act and take any other action the board
26 deems necessary and prudent for the orderly transition and implementation of the provisions
27 of this Act."

28 AMENDMENT NO. 9

29 On page 2, at the beginning of line 25, delete "Section 2. This" and insert "Section 3. The
30 provisions of Sections 2, 3, and 4 of this"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 10

32 On page 2, after line 27 insert the following:

1 "Section 4. The provisions of Section 1 of this Act shall become effective on January
2 1, 2012."